Design and Construction of a Resistive
Energy Dump Device for Bipolar
Superconducting Magnet Systems
Martin J. Mohan
PORTIOIOS OF THISREFOII_TTARB IIILECIBU!. It
has been reproduced f r c ~ m  f .hs  best available
copytopermitthe broadestpossibleavai l -
a b i l i t y .

D I ODE
ZENER DIODE
WIRE NUMBERING SYSTEM
WIRE NUMBERS ARE SHOWN ON EACH SHEET AS TWO-DIGIT NUMBERS: ( E  .G . 01 ,
0 2 ,  10, 4 2 ,  ETC. ) .  I N  A L L  CASES, THE COMPLETE WIRE NUMBER (WHICH APPEARS
ON THE ACTUAL WIRES I N  THE EQUIPMENT AND ON THE TERMINAL BOARDS) I S  A
4 - D I G I T  NUMBER. THE F I R S T  TWO D I G I T S  I N D I C A T E  THE NUMBER OF THE ELEMEN-
TARY DIAGRAM SHEET ON WHICH THE WIRE ORIGINATES AND THE LAST TWO D I G I T S
I N D I C A T E  THE WIRE ON THAT. SHEET. THUS 0 3 4 2  INDICATES W ~ R E  NUMBER 42
ORIGINATING ON SHEET 03 OF THE DIAGRAM.
MAPPING SYSTEM
1.  I N  THE MARGIN OF THE DIAGRAM, BESIDE EACH DEVICE OPERATING C O I L ,  TWO
NllMERALS SEPARATFn R Y  A DASH ANn FNCl n S F n  TN PARFNTHFSFS ( ) ARE SHOWN.
THE F I R S T  NUMBER GIVES THE TOTAL NUMBER OF NORMALLY OPEN CONTACTS ON
THE DEVICE. THE SECOND NUMBER (UNDERSCORED) GIVES THE TOTAL NUMBER
OF NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACTS ON THE DEVICE.
2 .  AGAIN, I N  THE MARGIN OF THE DIAGRAM, ONE OR MORE 4 - D I G I T  NUMBERS ARE
SHOWN. THESE NUMBERS G I V E  THE LOCATION OF THE DEVICE  CONTACTS. THE
F I R S T  TWO D I G I T S  I N D I C A T E  THE SHEET NUMBER AND THE LAST TWO D I G I T S ,
THE L I N E  NUMBER WHERE THE CONTACT W I L L  BE FOUND. I F  THE 4 - D I G I T
NUMBER I S  UNDERSCORED, I T  INDICATES T i lE  CONTACT I S  NORMALLY CLOSED;
I F  NOT UNDERSCORED, THE CONTACT I S  NORMALLY OPEN, THUS:
0 3 6 2  INDICATES A NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT, LOCATED ON L I N E  6 2  OF SHEET
3 OF THE ELEMENTARY DIAGRAM.
0 3 6 4  INDICATES A NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACT, LOCATED ON SHEET 0 3 ,  -
L I N E  6 4 .
3. UNDER EACH CONTACT, A 4 - D I G I T  NUMBER I S  SHOWN I N  BRACKETS. T H I S
NUMBER INDICATES THE SHEET AND L I N E  NUMBERS WHERE THE OPERATING
C O I L  OF THE DEVICE W I L L  BE FOUND.
4 .  WHERE A WIRE I S  CONTINUED FROM ONE DIAGRAM SHEET TO ANOTHER, A
4 - D I G I T  NUMBER I N  BRACKETS I S  SHOWN A T  THE END OF THE WIRE. AGAIN,
T H I S  NUMBER INDICATES THE SHEET AND L I N E  NUMBERS WHERE THE WIRE
CONTINUES.
REFERENCES
I. M. F i r t h ,  Superconduct iv i ty ,  London: M i l l s  and Boon L imi ted ,
1972, p. 8.
G. Woods, "Co i l  Energy Dump Systems," ORNL Superconducting Magnet
Development Note #193, Sept . , 1975.
W.  A. F i e t z ,  C.  H. Rosner, "Advances i n  Superconductive Magnets
and Mater ia ls , "  I E E E  Transactions, Vol.  MAG-10, No. 2, June 1974,
pp. 23'3-259.
GE SCR Manual, t h i r d  e d i t i o n ,  1964, pp. 21 -31 , pp. 279-282.
G. W .  Donaldson, "Dump Resistors Up ' t o  One Giga Joule," ORNL
Engineering Sciences Memo No. 197, March 1976.
H. T. Yeh, "Considerat ions o f  C o i l  P ro tec t i on  and E l e c t r i c a l